UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1620046002 Fee: $58.00

' Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/18/2016 08:31 AM Pg: 10of 6

This Document Prepared By:

CAROL TAWANDA ELLIOTT

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-P2X
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel #: 29-30-125-034-0000
|Space Above This Line for Recording Data) .

Original Principal Amount: $28,474.00 FHA/VA Loan No. GG
Unpaid Principal Amount: $26,201.42 FHA Case No.:137-4612580-703
New Principal Amount $33,469.81 Loan No: (scan brrcol'e)

Total Cap Amount: $7,268.39

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 23RD day of MAY, 2016, between
SHERLENE ALLEN (“Borrower”), whose address is 17050 ANTHONY AVE, HAZEL CREST,
ILLINOIS 60429 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW
BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated JUNE 26, 2009 and recorded on JULY 23, 2009 in
INSTRUMENT NO. (920435227, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal

z;ll;:'n acrngtoo?zjis)tzo;'lleFE?ZHAMP Loan Medification 708 |m”mmmmmﬂl"lﬂllm

Page |



1620046002 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amount of U.S. $28,474.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”
located at

17050 ANTHONY AVE, HAZEL CREST, ILLINOIS 60429

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstarding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

Borrower weres that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, axd will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, whicr. is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
IT these amounts ow < are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void.

A. As of. JULY 1, 20?6 tie modified principal balance of my Note will include amounts and
arrearages that will Le.pnst due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and
deferred interest, fees, vsrinv advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges,
valuation, property preservation and other charges not permitted under the terms of the HAMP
modification, collectively, “Unpr.id Amounts”) in the amount of $8,014.41, less any amounts paid
to the Lender but not previously credited to my Loan. The new principal balance of my Note will
be $33,469.81 (the “New Principal Dalzace™). I understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid
Amounts to the outstanding principal balurce, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based
on the interest rate in effect under this Agre~iment. 1 also understand that this means interest will
now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added *o e outstanding principal balance, which would
not happen without this Agreement.

B. With the Modification you will have a total partial ‘claim due of $1,370.54, which includes
$367.19 that has been reduced from the Unpaid Principai Jalance to reach the New Principal
Balance above. This agreement is conditional on the proper cxe<utizn and recording of this HUD
Partial Claim.

Borrower promises to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, to the orde: of .ander Interest will be
charged on the New Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.0000%, from JULY 1, 2)16. The Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $159.79, beginninz, o the 18T day of
AUGUST, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month ‘wru!-principal and
interest are paid in full. If on JULY 1, 2046 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amzunts under
the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay thesc anounts in
full on the Maturity Daie.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which

Wells F Cust FHA HAMP Loan Modification A nt
05’320201;33?2 uem n Modilication - Agiceme 708 lﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬁmﬂlmlﬂﬂ

Page 2



1620046002 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Inst-ument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes; insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obliga*zd to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, »2:1 and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(@) all téams and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating i, arv change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or stially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such t7rms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

6. Nothing in this Agreement sha'i be,understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrurent. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument wili ropein unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisizns thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, i spiroved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns o1't..e 3orrower.

8. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

9. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a propedy; signed modification Agreement by
JUNE 7, 2016. If Borrower does not retum a properly signed modificsiivn Agreement by this date and
make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agrecment or any other requiied pre-modification payments,
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If ths Borrower returns properly
signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the loan modification Agreement are
due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo Home Mortgage inay Jeny or cancel this
loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make the first payment due prisvunt to this loan
modification Agreement.

g.’sezl(]).-xzml;arag]oz Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 08 MW‘IIHIIIIWI]I"I“III]]"W
- Page 3



1620046002 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wigmess Whereof, | have executed this Agreement.
R/ By iy 06-0/- /6

SHERLENE ALLEN Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of "IJIJLBIS

Cour’y ot ('QD&

The foregaing instrument was acknowledged before me on (f ~ 1 = l l?

(date) by SHERIANE ALLEN (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

LATONYA GOLDSMITH

Offictal Seal iinds
Notary Public - State 0

My Commission Expires Jun 11, 2018

(Seal)

Print Name: L ﬁ] Z)M @0 LbS_;‘_.IQ'\l_
My commission expites: Lo 'I (’{X

ghsfezlg’zo ll;arag:)z Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 708 |ﬂmmmﬂmﬂﬂ“llﬂmm|m
N Page 4



1620046002 Page: 5 of 6

‘ UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wimess Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, Zerihun Mulugeta Gezahegn é / /é //»6
g e/ z . { Vice President Loan Documentation
et
By {print name) Date

(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

STATE OF _MM/U??OW counrvor__ /O

The instrumsat) was acknowledged before me this 05"‘ /6 “/ 6 by

2RIHUN LILIETR Ce2pHEeN
ice President -07n Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

2 Vice President Loan Decumentation . on behalf of said company.

Isabel Cristina Brown

My commission expires: O [ - 21-2.1

Printed Name:

THIS PDOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
CAROL TAWANDA ELLIOTT

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fugo Cusom FHA HAMP Loan Modificstion A
osworie 32 . Modification Agreement 700 NDENINONAT
Page 5



1620046002 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): SHERLENE ALLEN
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 5 AND 19 IN BLOCK 13 IN ORCHARD RIDGE ADDITION TO SOUTH HARVEY, A
SUBDIV(S'ON OF THE SOUTH 1/ OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 36
NORTH, *A¥GE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHEAS £ %4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 16.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF THE NORTHLAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL. TaERIDIAN, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 17650 ANTHONY AVE, HAZEL CREST, ILLINOIS 60429

Wells F C FHA HAMP Lo Modifi A
ey P wn Modification - Agreemert 7os HNEUNUETRUNE
Page 6



